(courtesy of http://www.playnsa.com/NonApprovedBat.aspx )

2019 NSA NON APPROVED BATS

Effective immediately, bats of the following manufacturers and models are not approved for
use in NSA play!

CE Composites
Lady Virus [VIRSP3]

Combat VIRSP3 Lady Virus

Easton
SCX2 Synergy

Easton SCX2 Synergy

Louisville Slugger
SB34 Genesis

Louisville Slugger  SB34 Genesis



Miken

Ultra
Miken MSU Ultra
— (7
Miken
Ultra (Maxload)
Miken MSUM Ultra Maxload

Miken
Ultra Il

Miken MSU2 Ultra II

Toledo Sports
[F1KC]
[F2AT]
[S1KH]
[S2CB]
[S2DV]
[S2JJ]
[S3CN]
[S3CR]
[S3J]]
Inferno [F2EC]
Jade Katana [F3JA]
Katana Dragonfly [F3TA]
Sapphire Katana [F4SA]



3/16/2018
EASTON GHOST NSA BAT DETAILS

March 2018

The Easton Ghost Fastpitch bat is now available in a BPF (1.20) approved model. This includes
USSSA, NSA and ISA.

This is the first and only bat available in the market with the NSA “FASTPITCH ONLY”
certification. This means the bat is exempt from all field compression testing in NSA play.

Like the Ghost ASA (98 MPH / USA Softball) model, it is designed with Easton’s proprietary
and patent-pending Double Barrel technology.

Due to two separate association testing protocols, each Ghost FP model is constructed
specifically to deliver optimal performance for either ASA or USSSA play—not both. This
means that the BLUE graphic model is approved only for ASA/USA/ISF and High School play!
And the B@BB graphic model is approved for only USSSA/NSA/ISA play!

Ghost (BOEB) — USSSA (1.20 BPF), NSA, ISA only!

Available in-11/-10/-9
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Easton Ghost ASA Bat (blue in color shown below) is NOT APPROVED for NSA play!!
Ghost (BLUE) — ASA (98 MPH), ISF only!

Available in-11/-10/-9
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3/15/2018

not legal for play with NSA




